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Overview

This report contains the results of a Civigs survey of 1334 registered voters in the United States from
January 28-31, 2023. The survey was conducted online, among selected members of the Civigs research
panel. Sampled individuals were emailed by Civigs and responded using a personalized link to the survey at
civigs.com.

The survey results are weighted by age, race, gender, education, party identification, and region to be
representative of the population of registered voters in the United States. The general design effect due to
weighting is 1.10. The survey has a margin of error of &+ 2.8% at the 95% confidence level, accounting for
the design effect. All survey results in this report are reported as percentages.

Contact
For more information, please contact Drew Linzer (drew@civigs.com), Director, Civigs.

More information about Civigs can be found online at civigs.com/methodology.


mailto:drew@civiqs.com
https://civiqs.com/methodology

Topline Results

1. Do you want former President Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247

Yes 27%
No 59%
Unsure 149

2. Do you want President Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Yes 22%
No 62%
Unsure 15

3. If you voted for President Trump in the 2020 presidential election, do you think
of yourself more as a:

Trump supporter 18%
Republican Party supporter 23%
I did not vote for President Trump in the 2020 election 547
Unsure 5%

4. Some people claim that the coronavirus vaccine never actually worked to slow the
spread of the virus. Do you agree or disagree?

Agree 37%
Disagree 517
Don't know enough to say 10%
Unsure 3%

5. Some people claim that Dr. Anthony Fauci, the former chief medical advisor to
President Biden, lied to Congress about the origins of COVID-19. Do you agree or
disagree?

Agree 457,
Disagree 437
Don't know enough to say 10%
Unsure 2%

6. Some people claim that Dr. Anthony Fauci, the former chief medical advisor to
President Biden, unnecessarily harmed American schools and businesses by overhyping the
threat of COVID-19. Do you agree or disagree?

Agree 469
Disagree 487
Don't know enough to say 4
Unsure 2%
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7. Some people claim that the funding that the United States is sending to Ukraine in
its war with Russia is corrupt and needs to be audited. Do you agree or disagree?

Agree 457
Disagree 36%
Don't know enough to say 167
Unsure 3%

8. Some people claim that under President Biden, the Justice Department has been
unfairly targeting conservative protesters, families, and small businesses. Do you
agree or disagree?

Agree 449,
Disagree 47%
Don't know enough to say 7%
Unsure 1%

9. Do you think that the Biden presidential administration wants to ban the sale of
gas stoves?

Yes 349,
No 447,
Unsure 22%

10. Do you think that Congress should investigate Hunter Biden's laptop?
Yes 51%

No 419
Unsure 8%

11. Do you think that it's good or bad that Elon Musk bought Twitter?

Good 38%
Bad 37%
It makes no difference to me 22%
Unsure 3%

12. Do you care about how Joe Biden and Donald Trump have handled classified

documents?

I care about both 55%
I care about Biden's handling but not Trump's 17%
I care about Trump's handling but not Biden's 15%
I don't care about either 11%
Unsure 2%
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13. How would you compare Joe Biden's and Donald Trump's handling of classified

documents?

Trump's handling was worse 46
Biden's handling was worse 34}
They were the same 15%
Unsure 5%

14. As you may have heard, Florida Governor Ron DeSantis recently banned Advanced
Placement African American Studies courses from being taught in Florida high schools.

Do you support or oppose this ban?

Support 35%
Oppose 51%
Neither support nor oppose 8%
Unsure 7%

15. Do you watch MSNBC?

Yes, frequently 13%
Yes, occasionally 20%
I do not watch MSNBC 67%

16. Do you watch Fox News?

Yes, frequently 129,
Yes, occasionally 25%
I do not watch Fox News 64Y

17. Do you watch Newsmax?

Yes, frequently 6%
Yes, occasionally 15%
I do not watch Newsmax 79%

18. Do you watch the One America News Network?

Yes, frequently 3%
Yes, occasionally 129,
I do not watch One America News Network 85%
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Crosstabs
1. Do you want former President Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Yes 27% 6% 51% 28% 25% 30%
No 59% 91Y% 25% 56% 61% 56%
Unsure 149 3% 249, 16 13% 14%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes 27% 31% 11% 23% 21% 37% 21%
No 59% 53% 82% 68% 59% 489, 64%
Unsure  14Y% 15Y% 6% 9%  19% 16% 15%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

Yes 27% 32% 20% 18% 21% 27%  28%
No 59% 549 68Y% 68% 69% 59%  55%
Unsure  14Y% 14Y% 12% 15% 10% 14%  17%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

Yes 27% 23% 24% 31% 30% 26% 30% 23% 33%
No 59% 65% 58% 56% 57% 61% 54% 65% 53%
Unsure  14Y% 12%  18%  13% 12} 13% 16% 13% 149

Total Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Yes 27% Th 10% 5% 4%
No 59% 91% 87% 93% 93%
Unsure  14Y% 3% 4%, 2% 3%

Total Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Yes 27% 27% 28Y% 30% 26%
No 59% 58% 57% 54% 57%
Unsure  14Y% 15%  15%  17% 17%

Total Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Yes 27% 39%  37%  58% 63%
No 59% 39% 22% 23% 19%
Unsure  14Y% 22%  41%  20% 18%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Yes 27% 57% 37% 18%
No 59% 17% 429 73%
Unsure  14Y% 26% 21Y% 9%

Total Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Yes 27% 8% 12% 36%
No 59% 89Y% 78% aT7h
Unsure  14Y% 4%, 9% 17%
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2. Do you want

Total
Yes 22,
No 62%

Unsure 15%

Total
Yes 22,
No 627%

Unsure 15%

Total
Yes 22%
No 627%

Unsure 15%

Total
Yes 22%
No 62%

Unsure 15%

Total
Yes 22%
No 627%

Unsure 15%

Total
Yes 22%
No 62%

Unsure 15%

Total
Yes 22%
No 62%

Unsure 15%

Total
Yes 22%
No 62%

Unsure 15%

Total
Yes 22%
No 62%

Unsure 15%
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President Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

38% 13% 13% 19% 26%
38% 81% 1% 63% 60%
247 6% 15% 18% 13%

White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

19%  40% 26%  17% 19% 19%
67%  38% 56%  70% 70% 63%
14%  21% 18%  13% 129, 19%

Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

23% 247, 17% 247, 23%  22%
64% 567% 63% 57% 62  63%
13% 20% 20% 19% 15%  15%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

17%  22%  24% 26% 22%  22% 20% 25%
67%  64%  60% 59% 62% 647 62% 62%
16%  15%  16% 15% 16% 14% 19% 13%

Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
26%  36%  39% 49%
50%  41%,  36% 28%
25%  23%  25% 22%

Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
18%  10%  20% 11%
74%  T4)  65% T2%
13%  16%  15% 17%

Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
13%  18%  13% 11%
79%  78%  80% 84
8% 3% 7% 5%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

149, 17% 26Y%
84Y% 74% 549
2%, 10% 20%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

499, 28Y% 15%
26Y% 519 739,
25% 21% 12%
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3. If you voted for President Trump in the 2020 presidential election, do you think

of yourself more

Trump supporter

Republican Party
Did not vote for
Unsure

Trump supporter

Republican Party
Did not vote for
Unsure

Trump supporter

Republican Party
Did not vote for
Unsure

Trump supporter

Republican Party
Did not vote for
Unsure

Trump supporter

Republican Party
Did not vote for
Unsure

Trump supporter

Republican Party
Did not vote for
Unsure

Trump supporter

Republican Party
Did not vote for
Unsure

Trump supporter
Republican Party
Did not vote for
Unsure

Trump supporter
Republican Party

civias

as a:

supporter
Trump

supporter
Trump

supporter
Trump

supporter
Trump

supporter
Trump

supporter
Trump

supporter
Trump

supporter
Trump

supporter

Total
18%
23%
547,

5%

Total
18%
23%
547,

5%

Total
18%
237
547,

5%

Total
18%
23%
547,

5%

Total
18Y%
23%
547,

5%

Total
187,
23%
547,

5%

Total
187,
23%
547,

5%

Total
18%
237
547,

5%

Total
18%
23%

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male
0% 37% 21% 16% 21%
1% 55% 18% 25%  22%
97% 5% 52% 547, 52%
1% 3% % 5%  5h
White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College
227 4% 12%  17% 25% 17%
29% 4% 13%  15% 30% 28%
44y 917 73%  59% 40% 517%
5% 2% 2% 9% 5% 5%
Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural
21% 13% 13% 11% 18%  23%
247, 21% 25% 18% 23%  27%
51% 627, 56% 67% 54}, 46}
5% 4%, 5% 5% 5% 4%
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast
17%  13%h  23% 21% 17%  22% 159, 21%
17%  25%  25% 26% 24%  20% 24% 267,
59%  57%  50% 50% 55% 53% 57% 497,
% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
0% 1% 0% 1%
1% 1% 2% 1%
96%  97%  98% 98%
3% 1% 0% 1%
Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
20%  13% 297 22}
13%  18%  17% 23%
57%  59%  4T7% 43%
9% 9% 7h 12}
Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
35%  29%  39% 42%
44y, 64}, 54 56%
12% 4% 5% 1%
9% 2% 2% 1%
Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch
35% 29% 12%
567 38% 12%
5% 29% 73%
5% 5% 4%
Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch
3% Th 25%
1% 147 30%
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Did not vote for Trump 54 96% 78% 39%
Unsure 5% 0% 1% 6%
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4. Some people claim that the coronavirus vaccine never actually worked to slow the
spread of the virus. Do you agree or disagree?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Agree 37% 5% 67% 43% 36% 38%
Disagree 51% 90% 147, 429, 527 487
Don't know enough to say 107 5% 137 11% 9% 11%
Unsure 3% 0% 5% 47, 3% 3k

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Agree 37% 43} 117 27%  44% 467, 37%
Disagree 51% 43), 81} 64%  44% 39% 52%
Don't know enough to say  10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Unsure 3% 49, 1% 1% 47 4% 3%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

Agree 37% 40% 32% 29% 29% 34%, 45}
Disagree 51% a7, 59% 56% 627 52%  41%
Don't know enough to say 107 10% 8% 10% 8% 10%  11%
Unsure 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 3%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

Agree 37% 36%  40%  41% 31% 34% 37h 36% 437%
Disagree 51% 51%  49% 48} b54J 52% 51% 50% 46Y%
Don't know enough to say  10% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 117 Th
Unsure 3% YA 3% 1% 4% a% 2% 2% 4%

Total Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 37% 8% 8% 1% 2%
Disagree 51% 90% 82k  94% 92}
Don't know enough to say  10% 1% 10% 5% 6%
Unsure 3% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Total Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 37% 41%,  43%, 497 417
Disagree 51% 39%  44% 397 46}
Don't know enough to say 107 15Y% 8%  10% 9%
Unsure 3% 5% 6% 2% 4%

Total Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 37% 65%  75%  T4% 56}
Disagree 51% 16%  14% 11} 16%
Don't know enough to say 107 11% 6%  13% 21%
Unsure 3% T 5% 3% 6%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Agree 37% 66% 527 25%
Disagree 51% 127, 30% 66%
Don't know enough to say 107 17% 137 7%
Unsure 3% 6% 5% 2%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch
Agree 37% 4% 18% 497,
Disagree 51% 90% 71% 37%
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Don't know enough to say 107 6% 9% 10%
Unsure 3% 0% 2% 4%
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5. Some people claim that Dr. Anthony Fauci, the former chief medical advisor to
President Biden, lied to Congress about the origins of COVID-19. Do you agree or
disagree?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Agree 45Y%, 4% 87% 52% 43}, 48%
Disagree 43% 81% 5% 36% 43,  41%
Don't know enough to say  10% 147, 7% 117% 12% 9%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Agree 45Y%, 54% 9% 32}, 48} 57% 48,
Disagree 43Y% 36%  69% 58%  40% 33% 41Y%
Don't know enough to say  10% 9%  19% 9% 117 9% 10%
Unsure 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

Agree 45Y% 48Y% 37%h 45% 35% 45%, 52},
Disagree 43Y%, 40% 50% 429, 497, 46% 35
Don't know enough to say  10% 10% 13% 9% 13% 8% 117
Unsure 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

Agree 457, 46%  44% 46}, 45% 44y 46, 44y, 499,
Disagree 43% 40%  45% 417, 447 42Y, 46% 437, 39%
Don't know enough to say  10% 11%  10%  11% 10% 1% 7% 129, 10%
Unsure 2% 3% 2 2% 1% 2h 2% 1% 2%

Total Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 45Y%, 8% YA 1% 3%
Disagree 439, 76% 74)%  86% 88Y%
Don't know enough to say 107 14y  19%  12% 9%
Unsure 2 2 3% 1% 0%

Total Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 45, 57%  48%  51% 49}
Disagree 43% 28%,  47)%  33% 35
Don't know enough to say 107 11% 3% 16% 14%
Unsure 2% 4% 1% 0% 2h

Total Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 459, 82,  89%  85% 90%
Disagree 43% 8% 5% 5% 2%
Don't know enough to say 107 9% 6% 5% Th
Unsure 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Agree 457, 917 68% 287
Disagree 43% 3% 20% 59%
Don't know enough to say 107 6% 10% 11%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 2%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch
Agree 45, 2% 23% 60%
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Disagree 43% 87% 63% 28%
Don't know enough to say  10% 9% 13% 10%
Unsure 2% 2% 1% 2%
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6. Some people claim that Dr. Anthony Fauci, the former chief medical advisor to
President Biden, unnecessarily harmed American schools and businesses by overhyping the
threat of COVID-19. Do you agree or disagree?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Agree 46Y% 6% 87% 51% 44y, 49%
Disagree 48% 88% Th 429, 50% 45Y%
Don't know enough to say 47, 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Unsure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2h

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Agree 46Y% 54%  13% 34Y, 46} 57% 48,
Disagree 48Y% 41% 81} 61%  38% 37% 47
Don't know enough to say 4%, 4%, 3% 4% 117 4% 3%
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

Agree 46% 497, 37% 459, 36% 45, 55%
Disagree 487, 447, 58% 50% 57% 49%  40%
Don't know enough to say 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Unsure 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

Agree 467, 45% 46}, 48}, 46Y% 42y 497, 46Y% 537
Disagree 48 49%,  51% 447, 48Y% 51% 46% 497, 429,
Don't know enough to say 4%, 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Unsure 2% YA 0% 2% 2h 2h 1% 2% 3%

Total Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 469 11%  10% 1% 4%
Disagree 489, 86% 89%  87% 91V
Don't know enough to say 4% 0% 2% 9% 2%
Unsure 2 3% 0% 3% 2h

Total Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 469 497, 49}, 55, 52
Disagree 489, 40%  49% 407 40Y%
Don't know enough to say 4% 8% 1% 3% Th
Unsure 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Total Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 469 84, 86%  87% 897
Disagree 48, 10% 6% 6% 5%
Don't know enough to say 4% 1% 8% 6% 4%
Unsure 2% YA 0% 1% 1%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Agree 467, 927, 69% 297
Disagree 48, 3% 24% 66%
Don't know enough to say 4% 3% 5% 4%
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch
Agree 46 5% 26% 60%
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Disagree 48, 91% 71% 33%
Don't know enough to say 4% 3% 3% 5%
Unsure 2% 0% 1% 3%
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7. Some people claim that the funding that the United States is sending to Ukraine in
its war with Russia is corrupt and needs to be audited. Do you agree or disagree?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Agree 45, 9% 78% 52% 42}, 48Y%
Disagree 36% 69% h 28% 36% 36%
Don't know enough to say 16 19% 117 187 19% 14%
Unsure 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Agree 459, 50%  17% 38)%  50% 549, 449,
Disagree 36% 31%  53% 52  28% 29% 35%
Don't know enough to say  16% 16%  25% 9%  17% 15% 19%
Unsure 3% 3% 4%, 2% 5% 3% 2%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

Agree 45Y%, a7, 36% 447, 37% 44y,  50%
Disagree 36% 34% 437, 34% 43}, 36% 32
Don't know enough to say  16% 15% 20% 19% 19% 16%  15%
Unsure 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

Agree 45, 46%  44Y, 48} 40% 43%, 467 457, 47%
Disagree 36% 35% 33%  37h 39 36% 36% 36% 37%
Don't know enough to say 16 16%  21%  12% 18% 17%  17% 18% 137
Unsure 3% YA 1% 3% 3% a% 2% 1% 4%

Total Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 45, 149, 7% 12% 5%
Disagree 36% 63%  64%  72% 76}
Don't know enough to say 16% 17% 26}  16% 19%
Unsure 3% 6% 3% 1% 1%

Total Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 459, 58%  52%  50% 467
Disagree 36% 26%  25% 347 26}
Don't know enough to say 167 15%  22%  13% 23%
Unsure 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%

Total Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 45 72  83% 82} T4l
Disagree 36% 9% 5% 6% 9%
Don't know enough to say 16 13% 127 8% 13%
Unsure 3% 6% 0% 4% 4%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Agree 45Y% 78% 647% 31%
Disagree 36% 8% 17% 48,
Don't know enough to say 16 8% 167 18%
Unsure 3% 6% 3% 2%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch
Agree 45, 9% 25% 57%
Disagree 36% 71% 55% 24%
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Don't know enough to say 16 17% 17% 167
Unsure 3% 2% 2% 3%
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8. Some people claim that under President Biden, the Justice Department has been
unfairly targeting conservative protesters, families, and small businesses. Do you
agree or disagree?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Agree 447, 4% 87% a7, 42Y,  47%
Disagree a7 88% 6% 41% 48y, 46Y%
Don't know enough to say % 6% 6% 10% 8% 6%
Unsure 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Agree 447, 53% 7% 31% 46} 56% 47
Disagree a7 39%  82% 62%  37% 36% 46Y%
Don't know enough to say % 7% 8% 5%  15% % %
Unsure 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

Agree 449, 47% 37% 43% 32% 44y, 51}
Disagree a7% 447, 56% 50% 57% 48), 41}
Don't know enough to say % % Th Th 9% % 5%
Unsure 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

Agree 44y, 38% 43} 47% 48)% 41% 47 43Y% 489,
Disagree a7, 50%  50%  42% 48} 48, 4ATh 497, 447,
Don't know enough to say % 9% 6% 11% 3% 10% 6% 6% 5%
Unsure 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%

Total Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 44y, 6% 6% 2% 3%
Disagree a7, 88%,  85% 88 927
Don't know enough to say 7% 4% 8% 8% 3%
Unsure 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Total Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 449, 44}, 45}, 48}, 53Y%
Disagree a7, 40% 51} 32 41J
Don't know enough to say 7% 127 4%  19% 5%
Unsure 1% 4% 1% 0% 1%

Total Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Agree 449, 72%  87% 88 967
Disagree a7, 13Y% 3% 6% 3%
Don't know enough to say 7% 127, 8% 6% 1%
Unsure 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Agree 449, 90% 68% 26Y%
Disagree a7, 5% 22% 65%
Don't know enough to say 7% 3% 8% 8%
Unsure 1% 3% 1% 1%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch
Agree 449, 5% 20% 59%
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Disagree a7, 92% 71% 32%
Don't know enough to say 7% 3% 8% 8%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 2%
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9. Do you think that the Biden presidential administration wants to ban the sale of
gas stoves?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Yes 349, 9% 62% 35% 33% 34%
No 449, 72% 14% 429, 469, 427
Unsure  22% 19% 249, 23% 21% 24

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes 349, 40% Th 25% 32% 459, 31%
No 449, 38% 619% 62% 449, 35% 447,
Unsure  22% 22%  32% 13% 247 20% 247,

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

Yes 349, 38% 26Y% 25% 249, 33% 40%
No 449, 419, 50% 489 53% 447, 38%
Unsure  22% 21% 24Y% 27% 23% 22%  22%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

Yes 349, 27% 29% 37% 42% 31% 35% 31% 42,
No 449, aT7h a7%, 419 40% 447%  43% 50% 37%
Unsure  22% 26%  24%  21% 18% 25% 22% 19% 20%

Total Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Yes 34 13% 9% 8% 5%
No 449, 69% 70% 73% T5%
Unsure  22% 18%  21%  19% 20%

Total Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Yes 34Y% 27%  31%  40% 45%
No 449, 459 469 40% 33%
Unsure 22% 28%  23%  20% 22%

Total Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Yes 349, 469 52% 63% 81%
No 449, 20% 20% 11% 6%
Unsure  22% 34%  28%  26% 13%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Yes 349, 78% 46Y% 21%
No 44Y, 6% 26% 58%
Unsure 22% 16Y% 28% 21%

Total Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Yes 34% 9% 17% 447,
No 449, 75% 58% 34Y,
Unsure 22% 16% 25% 23%
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10. Do

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

civias

you think that Congress should investigate Hunter Biden's laptop?

Total
51%
41%

8%

Total
517%
41%

8%

Total
51%
41%

8%

Total
51%
41%

8%

Total
51%
41%

8%

Total
51%
419,

8%

Total
519
41Y%

8%

Total
51%
41Y%

8%

Total
51%
41Y%

8%

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

9% 95Y% 56% 49%, 54%
80% 4%, 34Y% 42%  39%
11% 2% 10% 9% Th

White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

60%  10% 39%  53% 647% 537
34,  75% 52%  37% 31% 39%
6%  15% 9%  10% 5% 8%

Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

549, 42Y% 50% 39% 51%  58%
38Y, 49Y, 43, 529 41%  34%
8% 9% 7% % 7% 8%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

48% 48,  54% 53% 51% 51% 487 547,
42%, 44,  40% 38% 42Y, 40% 417% 40%
9% 8% 5% 9% % 9% 10% 6%

Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
10% 8% 9% 9%
79% 81,  83% 75%
11% 11% 8% 15%

Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
57% 53%  57% 60%
32% 38k  35% 30%
11% 9% 8% 10%

Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
89% 947, 96% 98%
6% 5% 3% 2%
5% 1% 1% 1%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

95Y% 76Y% 33Y%
49, 16% 57%
1% 8% 9%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

8%, 29Y, 66%
83Y 60% 27Y%
10% 11% 7%
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11.

Good
Bad

It makes
Unsure

Good
Bad

It makes
Unsure

Good
Bad

It makes
Unsure

Good
Bad

It makes
Unsure

Good
Bad

It makes
Unsure

Good
Bad

It makes
Unsure

Good
Bad

It makes
Unsure

Good
Bad

It makes
Unsure

Good
Bad
It makes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

difference

difference

difference

difference

difference

difference

difference

difference

difference

civias

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

me

me

me

me

me

me

me

me

me

Total
38%
37%
22},

3%

Total
38%
37%
22,

3%

Total
387,
37%
22%,

3%

Total
387,
37%
22%

3%

Total
387,
37%
22%

3%

Total
387,
37%
227,

3%

Total
38%
37%
22,

3%

Total
38%
37%
22%

3%

Total
38%
37%
227,

3%
72%
229,

3%

White Black Hispanic Other

a7h% 6k
31%  61%
19%  32%
3% 2%

Non-College

41%

347

21%

3%

18-34 35-49

33% 35%

429, 36%

247, 26%

2% 3%
Democrats:

Do you think that it's good or bad that Elon Musk bought Twitter?

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male
79% 39% 36% 41%
4%, 30% 40% 35%
13% 29% 21%  22%
3% 2% 3% 2%
White: Non-College Coll
24%  38% 50%
49%,  38% 28%
25%  21% 18%
2% 4% 4%
College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban R
31% 37% 267 39%
46% 38% 487 40%
22 25% 247, 20%
1% 0% 2h 2%
50-64 65+  South West Midwest Northeast
43}, 43} 37% 41% 37% 41%
35% 37% 36% 38% 40% 37%
217 167 26% 17% 21% 18%
2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 47
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
4 4% 2% 1%
75%  6Th  T6% T2
20%  26%  22% 21}
1% 3% 1% 6%

Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64

37% 3

30% 3

33% 3
1%

66% 75
12% 1
19% 20
3% 4

3%  41% 45%
3% 27% 32%
1% 32% 20%
3% 0% 3%

65+
% 84l 88%
hoo 2h 2%
b 9% 8%
hoo 4k 2%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

89% 60% 21Y%
1% 16% 527,
8% 21% 25%
2% 2% 3%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

2%
80%
16%

19% 51%
51% 25Y%
27% 21Y%

ege
40%
37%
22%

1%

ural
479%
30%
19%
4%
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Unsure 3% 1% 3% 3%
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12. Do you care about how Joe

documents?

care about
care about
care about
don't care

H H H H

Unsure

care about
care about
care about

H H H H

don't care
Unsure

care about
care about
care about
don't care
Unsure

H H H H

care about
care about
care about
don't care
Unsure

H H H H

care about
care about
care about

H o H

don't care
Unsure

care about
care about
care about
don't care
Unsure

H H H H

care about
care about
care about
don't care
Unsure

H H H H

I care about

civias

both

Biden, not Trump
Trump, not Biden
about either

both

Biden, not Trump
Trump, not Biden
about either

both

Biden, not Trump
Trump, not Biden
about either

both

Biden, not Trump
Trump, not Biden
about either

both

Biden, not Trump
Trump, not Biden
about either

both

Biden, not Trump
Trump, not Biden
about either

both

Biden, not Trump
Trump, not Biden
about either

both

Biden and Donald Trump have handled classified

Total
55%
17%
15%
11%

2%

Total
55%
17%
15%
11%

2%

Total
55%
17%
15%
11%

2%

Total
55%
17%
15%
11%

2%

Total
55%
17%
15%
11%

2%

Total
55%
17%
15%
11%

2%

Total
55%
17%
15%
11%

2%

Total
55%

Democrat Republican Independent

56%
4%
31%
8%
2%

White Black

56%  53%
19% 7%
12%  28Y%
11%  10%
2% 1%

Non-College

51%
32%
2h
129,
2%

Hispanic Other

55%  51%
13%  14%
20%  18%
8%  14%
4% 47,

58%
16%
9%
147,
3%

Female M
567
17%
149,
10%
2%

ale
55%
16%
16%
11%

2%

White: Non-College College

College grad Postgrad

56% 5
10% 1
17% 1
13% 1
3%

50-64 65+ South
55% 51% 59%
21% 21% 15%
147, 17% 15%

8% 8% 10%
1% 2% 1%

55%

19%

149,

10%

2%

18-34 35-49

55% 60%

12% 129,

147, 147,

17%  10%

2% 3%
Democrats:

55% 56% 6
4% 3h

31% 29% 3
9% 9%
/A

52
5
33
7
3

2%
2%
1%
5%
0%

Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64

Republicans:

54%  69%
15%  11%
6% 8%
22% T
3% 5%

547,
20%
9%
14%
3%

6%
2%
6%
3%
2%

487,
18%
19%
12%

3%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

YA
b
)
)
YA

65+
549,
18%
15%
10%

2%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

55%  52%
20%  24%
3% 4%,
20%  17%
2% 3%

51%
40%
2%
6%
2%

489
40%
2%
8%
2%

5
2
1
1

4%,
2%
2%
0%
2%

59%
13%
11Y%
14%

3%

Urban Suburban Rural

53%
119
20%
13%

2%

59%
167
13%
10%

3%

55%
18%
149,
10%

2%

West Midwest Northeast

51%
20%
137
129

49,

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

4T,

57%

56Y%
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I care about Biden, not Trump 177 38% 23% 10%

I care about Trump, not Biden 15% 3% 6% 20%
I don't care about either 11% 10% 11% 11%
Unsure 2% 1% 3% 2%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

I care about both 55% 59% 59% 537
I care about Biden, not Trump 17% 3% 7% 22%
I care about Trump, not Biden  15% 33% 257 8%
I don't care about either 11% 3% 8% 13%
Unsure 2% 3% 1% 3%
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13. How would you compare Joe Biden's and Donald Trump's handling of classified

documents?

Trump's handling was
Biden's handling was
They were the same
Unsure

Trump's handling was
Biden's handling was
They were the same
Unsure

Trump's handling was
Biden's handling was
They were the same
Unsure

Trump's handling was
Biden's handling was
They were the same
Unsure

Trump's handling was
Biden's handling was
They were the same
Unsure

Trump's handling was
Biden's handling was
They were the same
Unsure

Trump's handling was
Biden's handling was
They were the same
Unsure

Trump's handling was
Biden's handling was
They were the same
Unsure

Trump's handling was
Biden's handling was

civias

worse
worse

worse
worse

worse
worse

worse
worse

worse
worse

worse
worse

worse
worse

worse
worse

worse
worse

Daily Kos -

Total
46Y
347
15%

5%

Total
467
347,
15Y%

5%

Total
467
347,
15Y%

5%

Total
467,
347,
15%

5%

Total
46Y%
347,
159

5%

Total
46Y%
347,
159,

5%

Total
46Y%
349,
15%

5%

Total
46,
347,
15%

5%

Total
46Y%
34%,

Democrat Republican
86% 6%
2%, 69%
% 20%
4% 5%

White Black Hispani

38%  81% b7
41% 4%, 26
15% 129, 10
6% 3% 7
Non-College College

437,

38%

147,

5%

18-34 35-49 50-64 6
a7 47%  44% 4
29%, 31% 38% 3
19% 15% 13% 1

5% h 6%

Democrats: 18-34 35

85%
5%
5%
5%

Independents: 18-34
37%
31%
27%
5%

Republicans: 18-34
8%
59%
26%
6%

Independent Female Male
39% 467, 45%
36% 34}, 35%
18% 14% 15%
8% 6%  5h
c Other White: Non-College College
% 42 347, 447,
% 33% 467, 32%
% 22% 149, 19%
% 3% 6% 6%
grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural
53% 497 56% 46,  39%
25% 27% 247 35%  41%
167% 19% 13% 149 15}
6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
5+  South West Midwest Northeast
5% 47%  45% 47% 43%
8% 30% 39% 327 39%
2% 17%  12% 16% 129,
47, 6% 4k 6% 6%
-49 50-64 65+
83%  89% 88%
2% 1h 1%
10% 6% 8%
5% 4% 2%

35-49 50-64 65+

43%,  38Y% 38Y
36%  37% 38%
13%  14% 17Y%

8%  10% 8%
35-49 50-64 65+
5% 5% 4%
60%  74% 80%
26%  18% 13%
9% 3% 3%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

4
78%
17%

2%

22 63%
52 19%
21% 129,

6% 6%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

National - Registered Voters

90%
3%

68%
16%

30%
469
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They were the same 15Y% Th 127 17%
Unsure 5% 0% 3% 7%
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14. As you may have heard, Florida Governor Ron DeSantis recently banned Advanced
Placement African American Studies courses from being taught in Florida high schools.
Do you support or oppose this ban?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Support 35% 3% 70% 37% 33% 38%
Oppose 51% 91% 8% 467, 52%  49%
Neither support nor oppose 8% 2% 11% 11% 7% 8%
Unsure T 4% 127, 6% 8% 5%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Support 35% 429, 5% 23%  31% 467, 35%
Oppose 51% 42%, 88}, 65% 467 38% 489
Neither support nor oppose 8% 9% 3% 5% 12} 9% 9%
Unsure h 7% 4% 7h  11% h 8%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

Support 35% 38% 28% 30% 23% 36%  43%
Oppose 51Y% 47% 58% 54Y% 62% 51% 42},
Neither support nor oppose 8% 8% % 10% 9% h 5%
Unsure T T 7% 7% 5% 6%  10%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

Support 35% 29%  32)%  36% 41% 33)% 35% 31% 427,
Oppose 51% 56%  51% 47 49% 52% 50% 51% 487,
Neither support nor oppose 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 8%h 8% 9% 5%
Unsure T 8% 9% % 5% Th 8% 8% 5%

Total Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Support 35% 4% 5% 1% 2%
Oppose 51% 92,  87%  90% 967
Neither support nor oppose 8% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Unsure Th 2% 6% Th 2%

Total Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Support 35% 30%  34% 38 4T%
Oppose 51% 50%  52%  43% 38}
Neither support nor oppose 8% 12%  10%  13% 9%
Unsure Th 8% 4% 6% 6%

Total Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Support 35% 60%  64%  69% 83}
Oppose 51% 17% 4% 8% 3%
Neither support nor oppose 8% 10%  13% 14 8%
Unsure % 147, 19%  10% 6%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Support 35% 75% 53% 20%
Oppose 51% 4% 26% 69%
Neither support nor oppose 8% 129, 11% 6%
Unsure 7% 9% 10% 6%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch
Support 35% 2% 17% 469
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Oppose 51% 94Y% 72% 36%
Neither support nor oppose 8% 1% Th 9%
Unsure 7% 3% 4% 9%
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15. Do you watch MSNBC?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Yes, frequently 137 31% 0% 6% 147, 129
Yes, occasionally 20% 29% 10% 20% 20% 21%
I do not watch MSNBC 67% 417% 90% 74 66% 67%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes, frequently 137 7h  36% 21%  14% Th 8%
Yes, occasionally 20% 18%  31% 23%  19% 18% 16%
I do not watch MSNBC 67% 75% 349, 55% 67% 75% 76%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

Yes, frequently 13% 13% 147, 127 20% 127, 9%
Yes, occasionally 20% 20% 22% 149, 20% 23% 14}
I do not watch MSNBC 67% 67% 647 YA 60% 65% 7%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

Yes, frequently 13% 6% 9%  15% 23% 13% 12} 11% 16%
Yes, occasionally 20% 14% 22} 22% 22% 22} 21% 18% 17%
I do not watch MSNBC 67% 80% 70% 64% 55% 65% 67% 1% 67%

Total Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Yes, frequently 13% 13%  21%  35% 51%
Yes, occasionally 20% 21%  25%  34% 34%
I do not watch MSNBC  67% 66%  54%  31% 16%

Total Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Yes, frequently 13% 3% 4% 9% 10%
Yes, occasionally 20% 10%  27%  22% 21%
I do not watch MSNBC  67% 87% 69%  69% 69%

Total Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Yes, frequently 13% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Yes, occasionally 20% 10% 117 8% 10%
I do not watch MSNBC  67% 90%  89%  92% 89%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Yes, frequently 13% 5% 8% 16%
Yes, occasionally 20% 12% 28% 18%
I do not watch MSNBC 67Y% 83% 64 65%

Total Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

Yes, frequently 13% 100% 0% 0%
Yes, occasionally 20% 0% 100% 0%
I do not watch MSNBC  67% 0% 0% 100%
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16. Do you watch Fox News?

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

civias

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

Total
12%
25%
647

Total
12%
25%
647

Total
129
25%
647%

Total
12%
25%
647%

Total
12%
25%
647%

Total
12%
25Y%
647%

Total
12%
25Y%
647%

Total
12%
25Y%
647

Total
129,
25Y%
647,

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

1% 27% 9% 13% 11%
11% 36% 29% 23%  27%
87% 38% 62% 64% 62}

White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

159 2% Th 5% 17% 9%
25%  20% 20%  35% 27% 23%
60%  78% 73%  60% 56% 68%

Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

147 h h % 11%  15%
27% 18% 25% 227 26%  23%
60% T74% 68% 72% 63%  61%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

6% 6% 129 23Y% 12% 13% 9% 12%
21%  23%  30% 25% 22, 26% 259 30%
74%  71%  58% 52V 66% 62% 66Y% 58Y%

Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
4%, 1% 0% 0%

9% 10% 13% 12%

87% 89% 87} 87

Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
5% 5%  11% 17%
20%  23%  40% 35%
76% 72 49% 48%

Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
9%  13% 24} 52}
38% 39%  38% 31%
53},  48%,  38% 17%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

100% 0% 0%
0% 100% 0%
0% 0% 100%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

4%, 7% 14%
15% 347, 247
80% 59% 62%
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17. Do you watch Newsmax?

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

frequently
occasionally
not watch Newsmax

frequently
occasionally
not watch Newsmax

frequently
occasionally
not watch Newsmax

frequently
occasionally
not watch Newsmax

frequently
occasionally
not watch Newsmax

frequently
occasionally
not watch Newsmax

frequently
occasionally
not watch Newsmax

frequently
occasionally
not watch Newsmax

frequently
occasionally
not watch Newsmax

civias

Total
6%
15%
79%

Total
6%
15%
79%

Total
6%
159
79%

Total
6%
15%
79%

Total
6%
15%
79%

Total
6%
15%
79%

Total
6%
15%
79%

Total
6%
15%
79%

Total
6%
15%
79%

Daily Kos - National - Registered Voters

Democrat Republican Independent

1% 12
2% 28
97% 59

White Black Hispan

7h 1%
17% 5%
75%  94% 8

Non-College

Th

17%

76%
18-34 35-49 50-64
3% 3% 7%
10% 147, 18%
88% 847, 76%

Democrats:

1%
2%
97%

%
yA
%
ic Other
5% 5%
9% 21%
6% 74%

College grad Postgrad

3%
11%
86%

65+
11%
19%
69%

So

2%
3%
96% 9

Female Male
5% Th 6%
167% 16% 14%
78% 77% 80%
White: Non-College College
9% 3%
19% 157%
72% 82%

Urban Suburban Rural

4%, 49, 6% 8%

13% 10% 15% 17%

827, 86% 79% 75%
uth West Midwest Northeast
7h  Th 47 %
15% 147 13% 20%
79%  79% 847, 73%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

1% 0%
1% 4%
8% 96%

Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

4
9
87

% 3%
%  15Y%
% 82%

39 149
25% 19%
73% 67%

Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

4%
21%
76%

4%
25%
71%

16% 22%
28% 37%
57% 41%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

27%
36%
37%

8% 2%
347 4%
58% 947,

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

3%
4%
949,

3% 8%
12% 18%
86% 74%
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18. Do you watch the One America News Network?

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

frequently
occasionally
not watch OANN

frequently
occasionally
not watch OANN

frequently
occasionally
not watch OANN

frequently
occasionally
not watch OANN

frequently
occasionally
not watch OANN

frequently
occasionally
not watch OANN

frequently
occasionally
not watch OANN

frequently
occasionally
not watch OANN

frequently
occasionally
not watch OANN

civias

Total
3%
12%
85%

Total
3%
12%
85%

Total
3%
12%
85%

Total
3%
12%
85%

Total
3%
12%
85%

Total
3%
12%
85%

Total
3%
12%
85%

Total
3%
12%
85%

Total
3%
12%
85%

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

2% 6% 2% 4% 2%
3% 22}, 12% 13%  12%
95% 72% 86% 84), 86%

White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
13% 5% 10%  20% 147 11%
84%  92% 85%  TTh 83% 87%

Non-College College grad Postgrad Urban Suburban Rural

3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
147 9% 10% 10% 13%  12%
847, 88% 87 88% 84), 84}

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ South West Midwest Northeast

2% v 4k 4% 2% 3h 47 3%
6% 10%  17% 15 13% 14% 8% 137
91%  89%  79% 81} 85% 83% 87% 847

Democrats: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
2% 2% 2% 1%
0% 3% 6% 2%
98%  95%  91% 9T%

Independents: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
3% 1% 2% 2%
6% 11% 174 17%
91%  88%  81% 81%

Republicans: 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
3% 0% 8% 10%
15%  18%  26% 27%
82), 82}  66% 63}

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

10% 3% 2%
28Y% 26% 4%
62Y% 71Y% 94Y%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch

2% 1% 47,
6% 12% 13%
92Y% 87Y% 83Y%

Daily Kos - National - Registered Voters - January 28-31, 2023 - Page 32 / 33



Demographics

Party ID

Democrat 36%
Republican 317
Independent 33Y%

Gender

Female 53Y%
Male 47%

Age

18-34 259
35-49 247,
50-64 25Y
65+  26Y%

Race

White 1%
Black 13%
Hispanic 11%
Other 5%

Education

Non-College 66%
College grad 21%

Postgrad 13%
Region

South 39%
West 22

Midwest 22%
Northeast 179

civias
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